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CCTC Members 

Council of Chairs of Training Councils (CCTC) Academy of Psychological Clinical Science (APCS) 

Shona N. Vas, PhD, ABPP Δ 
Chair 
Associate Professor, Psychiatry & Behavioral 
Neuroscience 
Director, Clinical Psychology Training & Cognitive-
Behavior Therapy Program 
The University of Chicago 
Chicago, IL 60637 
(773) 702-1517 | svas@bsd.uchicago.edu   

Thomas Rodebaugh, PhD Δ 
President 
Department of Psychological and Brain Sciences 
Washington University 
St. Louis, MO 
314-935-8631 | rodebaugh@wustl.edu  
 
Cindy Yee-Bradbury, PhD  
Past President  
Department of Psychology 
UCLA  
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1563 
(310) 206-2572 | yee@psych.ucla.edu  

Association of Counseling Center Training Agencies 
(ACCTA) 

Association of Postdoctoral Programs in Clinical 
Neuropsychology (APPCN) 

Bethany Riddle, PhD Δ 
President 
Assistant Director for Training 
Stony Brook University  
Stony Brook, NY 11794 
(631) 632-6720 | bethany.riddle@stonybrook.edu  
 

Beth S. Slomine, PhD  
Co-Director, Center for Brain Injury Recovery 
Director, Training and Neuropsychological Rehabilitation 
Services 
Kennedy Krieger Institute 
Baltimore, MD 21205 
(443) 923-2725 | slomine@kennedykrieger.org 
 
Lisa Stanford, PhD, ABPP Δ 
President  
Professor, School of Medicine, Physical Medicine and 
Rehabilitation  
University of Pittsburgh  
Pittsburgh, PA 15213 
standfordld@upmc.edu   
 

Association of Psychology Postdoctoral and Internship 
Centers (APPIC) 

Association of Psychology Training Clinics (APTC) 

Mariella Self, PhD, ABPP Δ 
Executive Director  
Baylor College of Medicine - Texas Children's Hospital 
Houston, TX 
mariellaself@appic.org  

M. Colleen Byrne, PhD Δ 
Clinical Professor 
Psychology Clinic Director 
University of Maryland College Park 
College Park, MD 20742 
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(301) 405-8159 | colbyrne@umd.edu  
 
Leticia Flores, PhD  
President  
Director of UT Psychological Clinic 
The University of Tennessee, Knoxville 
Knoxville, Tennessee 37996 
(865) 974-2161 | lflores3@utk.edu   
 

Clinical Child and Pediatric Psychology Training Council 
(CCaPPTC) 

Council for Clinical Health Psychology Training Programs 
(CCHPTP) 

Mariella M. Self, PhD Δ 
Chair  
Associate Professor & Training Director, 
Pediatric/Clinical Child Psychology Fellowship Program 
Department of Pediatrics (Psychology Division) 
Baylor College of Medicine/Texas Children's Hospital 
Houston, TX 77030 
(832) 822-3743 | mmself@texaschildrens.org  
 

Dwain C. Fehon, PsyD Δ  
Chief Psychologist, Psychiatric Services 
Director, Behavioral Medicine 
Yale New Haven Hospital 
Associate Professor, Psychiatry 
Deputy Director, Clinical Psychology Training 
Yale School of Medicine 
(203) 688-9779 | dwain.fehon@yale.edu  
 

Consortium of Combined-Integrated (C-I) Doctoral 
Programs in Psychology (CCIDPIP) 

Canadian Council of Professional Psychology Programs 
(CCPPP) 

Phillip N. Smith, PhD Δ 
Co-Chair 
Professor 
Department of Psychology 
University of South Alabama  
Mobile, AL 36688-0002 
pnsmith@southalabama.edu  
 
Angela M. Mousseau, PhD Δ 

Co-Chair 
Professor of Education and Counseling 
Director of Clinical Training 
Rivier University 
(603) 897-8593 | amousseau@rivier.edu  
 

Diane LaChapelle, PhD Δ 

President-Elect, CCPPP 
Professor  
University of New Brunswick  
New Brunswick Canada E3B 5A3 
Diane.LaChapelle@unb.ca  
 
Amanda Maranzan, PhD, CPsych   
President, CCPPP 
Associate Professor 
Director of Clinical Programs 
Department of Psychology 
Lakehead University 
Thunder Bay, ON P7B 5E1 
(807) 343-8322 | kamaranz@lakeheadu.ca  
 

Council of Counseling Psychology Training Programs 
(CCPTP) 

Council of Directors of School Psychology Programs (CDSPP) 
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Stephen L. Wright, PhD Δ 

President  
Professor 
Applied Psychology & Counselor Education 
Program Coordinator & Director of Clinical Training – 
Counseling Psychology 
University of Northern Colorado 
Greeley, CO 80639 
(970) 351.1838 | Stephen.Wright@unco.edu  
 
 

Sarah Valley-Gray, PsyD, ABPP Δ 
Incoming Chair 
Professor  
Chair, Department of Clinical and School Psychology 
Director of Continuing Education  
College of Psychology 
Nova Southeastern University 
Fort Lauderdale, FL, 33328-2004 
valleygr@gmail.com 
  

Council of Professional Geropsychology Training 
Programs (CoPGTP) 

Council of Rehabilitation Psychology Postdoctoral Training 
Programs (CRPPTP) 

Allison Jahn, PhD Δ 
Past Chair  
Assistant Professor 
Medical College of Wisconsin 
(414) 384-2000 | allison.jahn@va.gov  
 
Veronica Shead, PhD  
Chair  
Workplace Violence Prevention Program Manager 
Clinical Psychologist 
Palliative Care, VA St. Louis Health Care System 
St. Louis, MO 63106-1621 
Veronica.Shead@va.gov  
 
 

Alexandra (Sasha) Jouk, PhD Δ 

Chair and Staff Rehabilitation Neuropsychologist 
Palo Alto VA Healthcare System 
Palo Alto, California, 94304 
(650) 493-5000, ext. 67949 
Alexandra.jouk@va.gov 
 

Council of University Directors of Clinical Psychology 
(CUDCP) 

National Council of Schools and Programs of Professional 
Psychology (NCSPP) 

Timothy J. Strauman, PhD Δ 

Board Chair  
Professor and Director of Clinical Training 
Department of Psychology and Neuroscience 
Duke University 
Durham, NC 27708 
(919) 660-5709 | tjstraum@duke.edu 
 

Ryan Sharma, PsyD, ABPPΔ 
President  
Director of Clinical Training 
California Lutheran University  
Oxnard, CA 93036  
(805) 493-3056 | rnsharma@callutheran.edu  
 
Jude Bergkamp, PsyD Δ  
President-Elect 
Program Chair 
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PsyD Doctorate in Clinical Psychology 
Antioch University Seattle 
Seattle, WA 98121 
(360) 790-2033 | jbergkamp@antioch.edu 
 

VA Psychology Training Council (VAPTC)  

Kristin Rodzinka, PhD, ABPP Δ 

Liaison 
Psychology Internship Training Director 
Dayton VA Medical Center 
Dayton, OH 45428 
(937) 268-6511 x1079 | Kristin.Rodzinka@va.gov 
 
Shiloh Jordan, PhD, ABPP 
Chair 
Psychology Training Director, Internship/Residency 
Programs 
VA Pacific Islands Health Care System 
Honolulu, HI 96819 
(808) 433-0322 | Shiloh.Jordan@va.gov 
  

 
 

  

CCTC Liaisons, Guests, and Alternates 

American Board of Professional Psychology (ABPP) American Psychological Association of Graduate Students 
(APAGS) 

David R. Cox, PhD, ABPP Δ 
Executive Officer, ABPP 
Chapel Hill, NC 27516 
(919) 537-8031 | drcox@abpp.org 
 

Quincy Guinadi, MS Δ  
Chair  
Saint Mary’s University of Minnesota, Minneapolis 
qxguin16@SMUMN.EDU  
 
Tiffany Parisi, MPH Δ 
Past Chair 
Fielding Graduate University 
parisipsych@GMAIL.COM  
 

Association of State and Provincial Psychology Boards 
(ASPPB) 

American Psychological Association Board of Educational 
Affairs (BEA) 

Ramona N. Mellott, PhD Δ  
ASPPB Board of Directors 
Dean, College of Education 

Hideko Sera, PsyD Δ 
Director of Equity, Inclusion and Belonging 
Morehouse College 
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Professor, Educational Psychology 
Northern Arizona University  
Flagstaff, AZ 86011 
(928) 523-6534| rmellott@asppb.org  
  
 
Jacqueline B. Horn, PhD Δ 
ASPPB Director of Educational Affairs 
Sacramento, CA 95816 
(916) 447-8783 | jhorn@asppb.org 
 

Atlanta, GA 30314 
hideko.sera@morehouse.edu  

American Psychological Association Board of 
Professional Affairs (BPA) 

American Psychological Association Board of Scientific 
Affairs (BSA) 

OPEN  OPEN 

American Psychological Association, Committee on 
Early Career Psychologists (CECP) 

Canadian Psychological Association (CPA) 

Jessica S. Reinhardt, PhD, NCSP Δ 
Education Representative 
Temple University 
Philadelphia, PA 19122 
(401) 486-1525 | reinhardt@temple.edu   
 

Stewart Madon, PhD, CPsych Δ 
Registrar, Accreditation and Ethics Officer 
Canadian Psychological Association 
Ottawa, ON K1P 5J3 
(613) 237-2144 ext. 333 | smadon@cpa.ca 

American Psychological Association Commission on 
Accreditation (CoA) 

Council of Graduate Departments of Psychology (COGDOP) 

Aaron Joyce, PhD, ABPP Δ  
Chair 
New Mexico Veterans Affairs Medical Center 
Albuquerque, NM 87108-5153 
aaron.joyce@va.gov  
  

Paula Shear, PhD Δ 
Professor & Head  
University of Cincinnati  
Cincinnati, Ohio 45221 
(513) 556-4168 | shearpk@UCMAIL.UC.EDU  

National Register of Health Service Psychologists 
(National Register) 

Western Interstate Commission for Higher Education 
(WICHE) 

Daniel M. Elchert, PhD Δ 
CEO 
1200 New York Avenue, Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20008 
daniel@nationalregister.org  

Dennis F. Mohatt, MA Δ 
VP for Behavioral Health, WICHE 
Co-Director Mountain Plains MHTTC 
Boulder, CO 80301 
(303) 541-0256 | DMohatt@wiche.edu 
 
Todd Helvig, PhD Δ  
Director of Education and Training, WICHE 
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Boulder, CO 80301 
(720) 612-0244 | thelvig@wiche.edu  
 

  

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

APA Staff 

Catherine Grus, PhD 
Chief Education Officer 
Education Directorate 
American Psychological Association 
Washington, DC 20002 
(202) 336-5961 | cgrus@apa.org 

Allison Gillens, MPS  
Associate Director, Professional Psychology Programs  
Education Directorate 
American Psychological Association 
Washington, DC 20002 
(202) 336-5775 | agillens@apa.org  
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